
Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Buildings-I1(W&S) Department Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT.NO:TC/G-55fBui1dings-II/W&S/ 3159 Dated:- 25-10-2017 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of 50 Bedded Hospital / Maternity Home in 

Gulistane-e-Jauhar Karachi(Allied Work) 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelope procedure 

5. Tender Published: The News (English) Daily Waka (Sindhi) The Daily Express (Urdu) 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 04 Nos: 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos: 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) N11 (Provide details in separate 

form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): N/A 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-11-2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S .No 
Name of 
Fir,,, or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
tile Bidder 

- 
. 

l?ahiit tug 

in terms 
of' cost 

C'oinparison 
wit/i 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
Tauqeer 
Enterpnses 19283545/- ' / 1st lowest 19301294/- 1st lowest Accepted 

2.  Al-Noor 
Const:co. 

19334925/- 2 lowest 19301294/- 2rd  lowest Higher 

Quantum 
Speed 

19412421/- 3id  lowest 19301294/- 3rd  lowest Highest 

Assistant E1utive Engineer 
Research Division 

Irrigation Department 
Karachi 
Member 

Procurement Committee 

4A') 1ec tVC 

ecutive Engineer 
Highways Division 

Karachi 
Member 

Procurement Committee 
Ve 

E . e Engineer 
Buildings Division-Il (W&S) 

Karachi. 
Chairman 

Procurement Committee 



e Engineer 
Buildings-Il, W&S Department 

Karachi. 
Chairman 

Procurement Committee. 

'1J/ e 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 15-11-2017, UNDER THE 

CHAIRMANSHIP OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION-Il W&S KARACHI 

(LIST OF PARTICIPANT ATTACHED)  

NIT No. TC/G-55/Buildings-1 I/W&S/3159 Dated: 25-10-2017 

Name of Work:- Construction of 50 Bedded Hospital /Maternitv Home in Gulistan-e-Jauhar Karachi 

(Allied Work)  

A meeting of above subjected NIT on the basis of single stage-one Envelope 

Procedure held on 15-11-2017 at 02:00 PM. In the office of the Executive Engineer, Buildings-Il, 

W&S Department, Karachi under Chairmanship of Executive Engineer, Buildings Division-Il, W&S 

Karachi. All the members of Procurement Committee were presented in the office of the undersign 

to discuss the Bid's invited vide under referred and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh 

Public Procurement Regularity Authority and Published through Information Technology 

Department, Government of Sindh in leading Newspapers. 

1. Bidders / Representative, who were present, signed the attendance sheet. 

2. The sealed tender box was opened at 02:00 PM. and all the tenders were removed from Box and 

placed on the table. 

3. There was no enveloped marked "withdrawal". 

4. There was no enveloped marked "Modification". 

5. After counting the tenders, each tender enveloped was identified by given it a serial No. divided 

by total No. of tenders received detailed below: 

1/3 M/s Tauqeer Enterprises 

2/3 M/s Al-Noor Const:Co 

3/3 M/s Quantum Speed 

6. Bid opening sheet was prepared containing the information relating to Bids announced at the 

opening. 

7. Relevant details i.e. name of Bidder, total amount of each Bid, amount of call deposit, name of 

Bank, etc were read aloud against each Serial No. in the bid opening sheet. 

8. The Procurement Committee encircles the rate and total bid prices and then all the members 

signed the Bid opening sheet. 

ecutie Engineer 
Highways Division 

Karachi. 
Member 

Procurement Committee. 

Assistant Executive Engineer 
Research Division 

Irrigation Department 
Karachi. 
Member 

Procurement Committee. 
/r/$. 



p. 

NAME 

ATTENDENCE SHEET 

HOME IN OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF 50 BEDDED HOSIITAL I MATERNITY 
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR KARACHI (Allied Work). 

25-10-2017. 

P.M.) 

P.M.) 

N.1.T. No.TCIG-55/Buildings-I1 / W&S / 3159 Karachi, Dated: 

Date of Issue upto. 15-11-2017. (01:00 

DateofOpening. 15-11-2017. (02:00 

S.No. Name of Contractor / Participants. Name of Agency / Firm. 
Contractors 

. 
Mobile Number. 

Signatures. 

/. iJ 9i 

. ,w,k 1I-i,,' ciJccfr< , 

.5. rn /o4i 2 

Member Member 
Procurement Committee Procurement Committee 

& & 

Assistant Executive Engineer Executive Engineer 

Research Division, Highways Division, 
Irrgation Department, Karachi. 
Government of Sindh, 7 g,iyw k,CaJ 

Karachi. 
,4Ji 

.irman 
Committee 

& 

Engineer 

W&S Department 

5 C 
Karachi. 

Procurement 

Executive 

Buildings-Il, 



ecutie Engineer 
Highways Division Karachi 

& 
Member 

Procurement Committee. 
M't(I kd&4 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATIOI'4 RI PORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55lBuildings-IlJW&S/3159 dated: 25-10-2017. 
Executive Engineer, Buildings-Il, Works & Services Department, Kara 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Buildings-Il, Works and Services Department, Karachi. 

2 Tender Reference No. No. TCIG-55fBuiIdings-I1/W&S/3 159 dated: 25-10-2017. 

Tender description I 
Name of work/item: 

Construction of 50 Beded Hosp[ital/Matemity Home in Gulistan-e-Jouhar Karachi (Allied Work) 

Method of Procurement: :: Single stage — One envelope procedure. 

PARTICIPATIONS 

Sr.No. Name of Firm / Bidders. 
Rcgis*ration 
with P.E.0 

I 
Professional 

TaL 
Sindh Board of 

Revenue 
Relevant 

Espenencc: 

Turnover of at 
least last thrce 

years 

I unds I 
Budget 

05% 
l.arnest 
Money 

Tender 
Fee / Cost of 

Bidding 
Document 

Rcnia rks. 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 

MIS Tauqeer Enterprises. Available. Available. Available. Available. Aailihle. Available. Available. Available. Available. Responsive 

2 MIs Al_Noor Const:Co. Available. Available. Available. Available. Available. Available. Available. Available. Available. Responsive 

MIs Quantum Speed Available. Available. Available. Available Aailahle, Available. Available. Available. Available. Responsive 

Ex- . ngineer 
Buildings-il, W&S Department 

Karachi. 
& 

Chairman 
Procurement Committee. 

g' 'eeJV7 

Assistant Engineer 
Research Division 

Irrigation Department Karachi 
& 

Member 
Procurement Committee. 

.4'4/ , 



NAME OF WORK :- 

& DATE OF NLT: 

COMPARATIVE STA TEMENT 
CONSTRUCTiON OF 50 BEDDEI) I1OSPITAL/ MA'I'ERNITY HOME IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR, KARACHI (ALLIED 
WORK). 

NIT NO.TC/G-55/ftuildings-HJW&S/3159 Dated: 25.10.2017  

S. 
NO. Detail of Estimate I Amount Rs 

Rate Quoted by Rate Quoted by Rate Quoted by 

a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

e) 

a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

e)  

a)  
b)  

c)  

d)  

M/s Tauqeer Enterprises M/S Al-Noor Constt: Co. MIS Quantum Speed 

a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

c)  

d)  

PART "A" KITCHEN BLOCK 

Rs 3.766.900 

Rs: 114.841 

Rs: 167.077 

Rs: Nil 

Rs: Nil 

PART "A" KITCHEN BLOCK PAR'I' "A" KITCIII;N BLOCK PART "A" KITCHEN BLOCK 

Total Schedule Item 

15%abovc on Fab. of steel work, steel 

gill, sled grated door & other steel 

work 

10% above on SI. except stecl work & 

tilesworkctc. 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 

work, Hala Pattern tiles work, Atcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 

doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

Total Non Schedule Item: 

Total Kitchen Block: 

'ART "13" GARRAGE WORK: 

Total Schedule ltcm Ri. 3,766,900.0 
14,95%aboyeon Fab: ofsteelwotk 

grill, steel grated door & otlicr sled 
work 

Ks 114,458.00 

995% above on Si. except steel work 
&tilesworketc. Rs. 150,335.00 

AT PAR on Marble work. Glazed tiles 
work, Ilala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

Ks Nil 

Total Non Schedule Item: Rs. Nil 

a) Total Schedule Item Rs. 3,766,900 
b) 15%above on Fab: of steel work, 

steel grill, steel grated door & other 

steel work 114,458.00 

c) 10% above on SI. except steel work & 
tilesworketc. Ks. 151,091.00 

d) AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, Ilala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire graze & paving blocks: 

Rs. _NiI,,,,,,,, 

ci Total Non Schedule Item: Ks. _Nil,,,,, ,,  

a) Total Schedule Item Ks 3,766,90000 

b) 16% above on Fab: ofstcel work, 

steel grill, steel grated door & 

other steel work Iti. 122,497.00 

c) 11% shove on si. except stec work & 
tticsworkctc. Rs, 166,200.00 

d) AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, Ilala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows. Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guazc & paving blocks: 

Rs. _NiI__ 

cyTotal Non Schedule Item: Its. 

Ks: 4,048,818 Total Kitchen Block: 4,03t,693.00 total Kjtchcn Bode 4300 Total Kitchen Block: 4,055,497.00 

Ri: 1,213,655 

Ri: 52.473 

Rs 84,333 

Rs: Nil 

Rs: Nil 

I'ART "B" GARBAGE WORK: l'.. 1(1' "8" GARRAGE WORK: PART "B" GARRAGE WORK: 

Total Seltedule Item 

15% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 

grill, steel grated door & other steel 

work 

10°/s above on S.l. except steel wont & 

tjlcswonketc. 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed liles 

work, Hala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 

doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

lotal Non Schedule Item: 

Total Garrage work: 

I'ART "C" GENERATOR ROOM: 

Total Schedule Item Ks. 1,213,655.00 

14.98% above on Fat,: of steel work, 
steel grill, steel grated & 
work Ri. 52.40300 

9.98% above on S.l. except steel work 
&tiksworke*c. Ri. 54,16400 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work. liala Pastern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guaze & pavilig blocks: 

Ks. _Nil_ 

Total Non Schedule Item: Ks. Nil 

a) 'I'otal Schedule Item Ks. 1,213,655.00 

b) 15% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 
grill, u*cd grated door & other steel work 

Its 52,473.00 

c) 10% abovc on SI. except steel & 
tilesworketc. Rs. 84,333.00 

d) AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, Itala Pattern tiles work. Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

Rs. _Nil,,,,,,,,,, 

e) Total Non Schedule Item: Rs. Nil — 

a) Total Schedule Item Ks. 1,2 13,655.00 

b) 16.10% above on Fab: of steel work. 
steel grill, steel grated door & other 
steel work Rs 56,321.00 

c) II . ab on SI. except steel 
wosk&t,lcsworkctc. Ks 96,983.00 

d)  

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, Hala I'attem tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Hush 
doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: Ks. Nil 

c) Total Non Schedule Item: Rs Nil_ 

Ri: 1 '350,461 Total Garrage woric 3*22L00 Total Gamge work: O0 Total Garrage worc 1.366.959.00 

PART "C" GENERATOR ROOM: PAR1' "C" GENERATOR ROOM: PART "C" GENERATOR ROOM: 

total Schedule Item Rs 744,929 
15% above on Fab: ofsteel work, steel 

grill, steel grated door & other steel 

work Rs: 36,473 

10% above on Si. except steel work & 

tiles work etc. Rs: 47,195 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed hiles 

work, Hala Pattern tiles work. Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 

doors).wireguaze&pavingbhocks Ri /'7" Nil 

Total Schedule Item Ks. 744,929.00 

14,96%aboveon Fat,: of steel sri. 
steel grill, steel grated door & other steel 
work Ks. 36,375.00 

9.98 % above on SI. except steel work 
& tiles work etc. Ks. 47.10000 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, flats Pastern tiles work. Alcop 
door & windows. Pht.dooc (Hush 
doora).wiregu&.gbIocks: ,, Ri. _Nil,,,,,,,, 

a)/Total Schedule Item Ks. 744,929.00 

b) 15% above on Fat,: of steel work, steel 
grill, steel grated door & other steel work 

Ks. 36,473.00 

c) 10% above on S.!. except steel work & 
tiles work etc. Ks. 47,195.00 

d)  
AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, I lila Pattern tiles work, Atcop 
door & windows. Ply doors (Hush 
doors).wireguszc&pavingblocks: Ks. _Nil,,,,,. 

a) Total Schedule Item Rs. 744.92900 

b) 16.I5%abovc on Fat,: of steelwork, 
steel grill, steel grated door & other 
steel Work Ks. 39,369.00 

11.50% above on SI. except steel 
oiL & tiles work etc. Ks. 54,274.00 

.1) 
\F l'AR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 

oort., Hita Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors).wireguaze&pavingblocks. Ks Nil 

nat1u 
4 ,.,as'l AJIhi# fr_f. 



Rate Quoted by Rate Quoted by Rate Quoted by S. 
NO. 

c) 

Detail of Estimate Amount in R5: M/S Quantum Speed M/s Tauqeer Enterprises M/S Al-Noor Constt: Co. 

Nil Es. Nit Total Non Schedule Item: Rs: 

Total Generator room: Rs: 

Total Non Schedule Item: Total Non Schedule Item: Es. Nil  c) Es. Nil c) 

a) 

h) 

Total Non Schcdulc hen e) 

838,472.00 828,597.0(t 828,597 828,404.00 Total Generator room: Total Generator room: Total Generator room: 
PART "D" EXT: DEVELOPMENT WORK: PART "I)" EXT: DEVELOPMENT WORK: PART "D" EXT: DEVELOPMENT WORK: l'ART "fl" EXT: DEVELOPMENT V0RK: 

5,520,849 Total Schedule Item Rs. 5,520,849.00 

00% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 
grill, steel grated door & other steel 
work Rs. 

5,520,849.00 a) 

b) 

Total Schedule Item 

15% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 

grill, steel grated door & other steel 

work 

10% above on S.L except steel work & 

tiles work etc. 

Rs: a) Total Schedule Item 

15% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 
grill, steel grated door & other steel work 

Rs. Total Schedule Item Es. 5,520,849.00 

00% above on Fab: of steel work, steel 
grill, steel grated door & other steel 
work Es. 

a)  

b)  b) 

Nil Rs: Es. Nil 

c) c) c) C 
11% above on SI. except steel work & 
tilesworkctc. Es. 96,314.00 

10% above on SI. except steel work & 
tiles work etc. 

AT PAR on Marble work. Glazed tiles 
work, Hala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

9.90% above on SI. except steel work 
& tiles work etc. 87,558 Es: Es. 86,682.00 87,558.00 Ra. 

d d) d) d) 
AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 

work, Hala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 

door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 

doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: 

Total Non Schedule Item: 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work. Hala Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire graze Sc paving blocks: 

AT PAR on Marble work, Glazed tiles 
work, Haia Pattern tiles work, Alcop 
door & windows, Ply doors (Flush 
doors), wire guaze & paving blocks: Es. Nil 

Ra. 2,425,000.00 

Rs. Nil 

Rs. 2,425,000.00 

Nil Rs. Nil 

Rs. 2,425,000.00 

Es: 

Rs: 

Total Ext:Development work: Rs: 

2,425,000 e) Total Non Seltedule Item: e) Total Non Schedule Item: i'otal Non Schedule Item: e) C 

8,042,163.00 8,033,407 8,033,407.00 8,033,407.00 Total Ext:Dcvelopment work Total ExttDevelopment work: Total Ex:Developmcnt worle 

14,303,091 Total Civil work (Part A+B+C+D) 14,261,283 

PART 'E' W/S & SANITARY FI1TINGS:  
SCHEDULE ITEM:  

Total Schedule Item except pipe work: Rs: 1,933,950 
15% above on SI. except pipe work: Es: 288,293 
Total of pipe work: Rs: Nil 
20% above on pipe work: Ps: Nil 

Total Schedule Item Part 'E' Rs: 2,222,243 

14,244,914 Total Civil work (Part A+B+C+D) 13,243,726 

PART 'E' WIS & SANITARY FITFINGS:  

SCHEDULE ITEM: 

Total Schedule Item except pipe work: Es. 1,983,950.00 

14.98% above on SI. except pipe work: Es 287,908.00 

Total of pipe work: Rs. 

00% above on pipe work: 

Total Schedule Item Part 'E' 

Total Civil work (Part A+B+C+D) Total Civil work (Part A+B+C+D) 

PART E' V/S & SANITARY FI'fliNGS:  

SCHEDULE ITEM: 

Total SI. except pipe work: Es. 1,983,950.00 

16% above on SI. except pipe work: Es. 307,512.00 

Total of pipe work: Es. 

00% above on pipe work: 

PART 'E WIS & SANITARY FITI'INGS: 

SCHEDULE ITEM: 

Total Schedule Item except pipe work: 

15% above on St. except pipe work: 

Total of pipe work: 

a) 1,983,950.00 

288,293.00 

Nil 

a) Es. 

Rs. 

Ru. 

a)  

b)  

c)  

d)  

a)  

b)  b) b) 

c) c) c) 

d) d) d) 00% above on pipe work: 

Total Schedule Item Part 'E' 2,291,462.00 2,221,858.00 lolal Schedule Item Part 'E' 

Rs: e) 2817,768 Add: Total Non-Schedule Iran Pail 'E' 2,817,768.00 2,817,768.00 Add: Total Non-Schedule Item Part 'F.' 

Total Part 'E' (Sch:4N.S.L) 

e) Add: Total Non-Schedule kern Pail 'E' 

Total Part 'E' (Sch:+N.S.l.) Ks: 

c) Add. local Non-Schedule Item Past 2,817,768.00 e) 

5,040,011 Total Part E' (Sch:+N.S.I.) 5,109,230.00 5,090,011.00 Total Part 'E' (Sch4N.S.I.) 5,039,626.00 

GRAND TOTAL: RsJ  19,334,925 GRAND TOTAL: Rs:J  19,301,294 GRAND TOTAL: isJ 19,283,545 GRAND TOTAL: Ks: 19,412,421 

In Million Rs:I  In Million Rs:I 19.301 In Million Ks: In Million Rs: 

In the competition the rate offered by M/s TAUOEER ENTERPRISES  found lowest and 

reasonable, The original tender documents of all the participants are sent herewith for approval in foavour of 
MIs TAIIQEER ENTERPRISES  

EXIztFN-c'E ENGINEER 

BUILDINGS-Il, W&S DEPARTMENI 

KARACHI. 

cI) Vt-- 
- V ".1 '--" • 
iiVte( Jcj4.. . 42,'! 

'-) . ñ4;'i "1t7 :f-r" " 
t4.- #1 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (REVISED)2017-18 
(WORKS, GOODS & SERVICES) 

DEPARTMENT NAME :- OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BUILDINGS-Il, WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT,  

KARACHI.  

S,NO. 
Destricption of procurement 

(Name of Work) 

Quantity 

where 

Applicable 

Estimated 

Unit Cost 

(Where 

Applicable) 

in Millions 

Funds 

Allocation 

(1000) 

Million 

Source of 

funds 

ADPs Non 

ADPs) 

2017-18 

Proposed 

Procurement 

Method 

Timing of 

Procurement 
Remarks. 

1st 

Qtr 

2nd 

Qtr 

3rd 

Qtr 

4th 

Qtr 

Construction of 50 Bedded Hospital / 

Maternity Home in Gulistan-e-Jauhar, 

Karachi (Allied Work). 

20.000 60.000 ADP. 

No.681 

Open 

Competative 

Bidding 

(NCB) 

Please read Estimated Unit Cost 

Rs.20O0 (M) instead of 15.00(M) 

2 Strengthening & Improvement of Sindh 

Government Hospital 36-Bedded 

Hospital at Sohrab Goth (Jannat Gui) 

Karachi (Remaining Work) Part (A) W/S 

& S/F. 

4.000 C.M 

Directive 

(Non-ADP) 

Open 

Competative 

Bidding 

(NCB) 

EXEcUTIVE ENGIER. 

BUILDINGII/A&S) DEPARTMENT 

KARACHI. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

